PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5576899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECTLY RECORDED UNDER APPL SERIAL NO. 15/645,696 previously recorded on Reel 043752 Frame 0404. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT CORRECTLY RECORDED UNDER APPL SERIAL NUMBER 15/645,676.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PONGPRO LLC	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PONG LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	111 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 1504	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15645676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357692

Email: dchevalier@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: JASON E. AMSEL

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29636-37839/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON E. AMSEL
SIGNATURE:	/JASON E. AMSEL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=37839 US Name Change upload#page1.tif source=37839 US Name Change upload#page2.tif

PATENT 505530102 REEL: 049499 FRAME: 0917

504532168 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PONGPRO LLC	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PONG LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	111 8TH AVENUE, SUITE 1504	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	tate/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15645696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email:tcommo@fenwick.comCorrespondent Name:JASON E. AMSELAddress Line 1:FENWICK & WEST LLPAddress Line 2:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29636-37839/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON E. AMSEL, REG NO 60650
SIGNATURE:	/Jason E. Amsel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pong Labs LLC - DE Amendment Evidence (1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049499 FRAME: 0918

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:01 AM 06/23/2017 FILED 10:01 AM 06/23/2017 SR 20174910773 - File Number 5428993

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability C	Company: PongPro LLC
The Certificate of Formation as follows:	of the limited liability company is hereby amende
The name of the com	pany is changed to Pong Labs, LLC.
Article FIRST is am follows:	ended in its entirety to read as
Pong Labs, LLC."	f the limited liability Company is
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the 22 day	of June , A.D. 2017 . By: Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Craig A. Bueker
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 049499 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 06/18/2019